TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM735178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maxar Technologies Holdings Inc.		06/14/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Maxar Intelligence Inc.		06/14/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Maxar Space LLC		06/14/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Bank of Canada		
Street Address:	155 Wellington Street W.		
City:	Toronto		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5V 3K7		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2650079	IKONOS
Registration Number:	2136168	DIGITALGLOBE
Registration Number:	2484701	DIGITALGLOBE
Registration Number:	2264047	DIGITALGLOBE
Registration Number:	4653570	DIGITALGLOBE
Registration Number:	2653714	DIGITALGLOBE
Registration Number:	4180489	FIRSTLOOK
Registration Number:	5341290	GEOHIVE
Registration Number:	3614695	IMAGECONNECT
Registration Number:	2593257	PHOTOMAPPER
Registration Number:	3482049	ROADTRACKER
Registration Number:	5465351	SECUREWATCH
Registration Number:	5192964	SEE A BETTER WORLD
Registration Number:	5586842	SPACENET
Registration Number:	4816466	WORLDVIEW
Registration Number:	4816469	WORLDVIEW
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007754 FRAME: 0054

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4816472	WORLDVIEW
Registration Number:	6053812	RADIANT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4973452	SSL
Registration Number:	5027390	SSL
Registration Number:	4973453	SSL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126834120

Email: luis.rodriguez@unitedcorporate.com
Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 32 Old Slip

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel Ilp
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=03b. Maxar - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=03b. Maxar - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=03b. Maxar - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=03b. Maxar - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=03b. Maxar - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=03b. Maxar - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=03b. Maxar - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 14, 2022, made by each of the undersigned grantors (individually, a "**Grantor**", and, collectively, the "**Grantors**"), in favor of Royal Bank of Canada, in its capacity as Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Maxar Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company") are party to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2022 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Agent pursuant to which the Grantors have agreed to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement (this "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company and Royal Bank of Canada, as Agent entered into that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2022 (as amended, amended and restated, modified, supplemented, extended or renewed from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), and in respect of such Credit Agreement, each Guarantor has agreed to guarantee the Obligations under the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the Grantors hereby agree with the Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of such Grantor:
 - (a) trademarks of such Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto (other than Excluded Collateral); and
 - (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.
- SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Marks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.
- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the release of the Grantors in accordance with Section 5.1 of the Security Agreement, the Agent, at the sole cost and expense of the Grantors, shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Marks under this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (which may include counterparts delivered by any standard form of telecommunication), each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile transmission or by ".pdf" or similar electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in this Agreement shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or electronic records, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

SECTION 7. First Lien Intercreditor Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the First Lien Intercreditor Agreement in all respects and, in the event of any conflict between the terms of the First Lien Intercreditor Agreement and this Trademark Security Agreement, the terms of the First Lien Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 8. <u>Concerning the Agent</u>. Royal Bank of Canada is entering into this Trademark Security Agreement solely in its capacity as Agent under the Credit Agreement and shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges and immunities granted to the Agent under the Credit Agreement as if such rights, privileges and immunities were set forth herein.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

MAXAR TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS INC.

MAXAR INTELLIGENCE INC.

MAXAR SPACE LLC

By:

Name: Biggs C. Porter

Title:

Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

REEL: 007754 FRAME: 0058

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

Accepted and Agreed to:

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Agent

By: ___

Name: Susan Khokher Title: Manager, Agency

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS¹

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

Trademark	TM Image	App No	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Countr	Status	Owner
IKONOS		7600751 1	3/23/2000	265007 9	11/12/200 2	United States	Registered	DigitalGlob e, Inc. ²
DIGITALGLOBE		7502577 2	11/30/199 5	213616 8	2/10/1998	United States	Registered	e, inc. Maxar Intelligence Inc.
DIGITALGLOBE		7592364 5	2/22/2000	248470 1	9/4/2001	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
DIGITALGLOBE		7531955 7	7/3/1997	226404 7	7/27/1999	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
DIGITALGLOBE & Design	DigitalGlobe	8588037 6	3/19/2013	465357 0	12/9/2014	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
DIGITALGLOBE & Design	DIGITALGLOSE	7626596 9	5/31/2001	265371 4	11/26/200 2	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
FIRSTLOOK		8530197 3	4/22/2011	418048 9	7/24/2012	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
GEOHIVE		8681770 0	11/12/201 5	534129 0	11/21/201 7	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
IMAGECONNEC T		7741250 8	3/4/2008	361469 5	5/5/2009	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
PHOTOMAPPER		7623567 5	3/30/2001	259325 7	7/9/2002	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
ROADTRACKER		7844173 2	6/25/2004	348204 9	8/5/2008	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
SECUREWATC H		8718155 7	9/23/2016	546535 1	5/8/2018	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
SEE A BETTER WORLD		8707582 5	6/17/2016	519296 4	4/25/2017	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
SPACENET		8723 2 83 7	11/10/201 6	558684 2	10/16/201 8	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.

¹ ITU trademarks are Excluded Collateral.

² DigitalGlobe, Inc. is a prior name of Maxar Intelligence Inc. Company will update record ownership.

Trademark	TM Image	App No	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Countr	Status	Owner
WORLDVIEW		8644021 6	10/30/201 4	481646 6	9/22/2015	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
WORLDVIEW		8644026 6	10/30/201 4	481646 9	9/22/2015	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
WORLDVIEW		8644030 2	10/30/201 4	481647 2	9/22/2015	United States	Registered	Maxar Intelligence Inc.
RADIANT SOLUTIONS		8781550 9	2/28/2018	605381 2	5/12/2020	United States	Registered	Maxar Technologi es Holdings Inc.
SSL & Design	#55L	8584645 2	2/11/2013	497345 2	6/7/2016	United States	Registered	Space Systems/Lo ral, LLC ³
SSL & Design	NSSL	8584645 8	2/11/2013	502739 0	8/23/2016	United States	Registered	Space Systems/Lo ral, LLC
SSL & Design	#55L	8584647 0	2/11/2013	497345 3	6/7/2016	United States	Registered	Space Systems/Lo ral, LLC

³ Space Systems/Loral, LLC is prior name Maxar Space LLC. Company to update record ownership.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007754 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 06/16/2022